

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik
Public Health Engineering Department (Water Supply)
E Tender Notice No. 12/2019-20 (3rd Ext)

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for Design Providing and Construction of RCC ESR for Public Health Engineering Department, (WS) Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik. The detailed tender notice, document would be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in

Sd/-
Superintending Engineer,
Public Health Engineering Department, (W.S.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

जा.क्र./मनाज/ज.सं./वशि/२५८/दि. ०२/११/२०१९
कवरा करून कमी, आरंभयोग्य झालेले हमी

NEW MARKETS ADVISORY LTD.
71, Laxmi Building, 4th Floor,
Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Email ID: newmarkets@gmail.com
CIN: L74120MH1982PLC028648,
Tel.: 22661541, Toll/Fax: 22618327

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 to, inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 pursuant to Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading" of the Company, the Trading Window has been closed from 01st October, 2019 and shall re-open 48 hours after the declaration of financial results.

For **NEW MARKETS ADVISORY LTD.**
Mumbai, 01/11/2019 Director

SPEEDAGE COMMERCIALS LIMITED
CIN - L51900MH1984PLC034503
Regd. Office: Bhansali House, A-5, Off Veera Desai Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
Phone : (91-22) 2673 1779 • Fax: (91-22) 2673 1796
E-mail: speedagecommercial@gmail.com • Website: www.speedagecommercial.net

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 11, 2019 at Mumbai to, inter alia, consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results (UFR) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, the trading window for dealing in Company's securities has been closed w.e.f. October 1, 2019, for designated persons and/or their immediate relatives and shall open on November 14, 2019.

The said notice is also available on the Company's website at www.speedagecommercial.net and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Speedage Commercials Limited
Sd/-
Meenakshi J. Bhansali
Director
(DIN: 06936671)

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 02, 2019

SHERATON PROPERTIES AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L45202MH1985PLC036920
Regd. Office: Bhansali House, A-5, Off Veera Desai Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
Phone : (91-22) 2673 1779 • Fax: (91-22) 2673 1796
E-mail: sheratonproperties@gmail.com • Website: www.sheratonproperties.net

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 11, 2019 at Mumbai to, inter alia, consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results (UFR) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, the trading window for dealing in Company's securities has been closed w.e.f. October 1, 2019, for designated persons and/or their immediate relatives and shall open on November 14, 2019.

The said notice is also available on the Company's website at www.sheratonproperties.net and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Sheraton Properties and Finance Limited
Sd/-
Tanmay Bidkar
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 02, 2019

Fullerton India
FULLERTON INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED
Corporate Office: Floor 6, B Wing, Supreme IT Park, Supreme City, Behind Lake Castle, Powai, Mumbai-400 076

POSSESSION NOTICE
For Immovable Property (Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited, Having its registered office at Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road Maduravoyal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600095 and corporate office at Floor 5 & 6, B Wing, Supreme IT Park, Supreme City, Behind Lake Castle, Powai, Mumbai 400 076, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The following borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the following borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned hereunder:

Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors & Loan Account Number	Date of Demand Notice and Outstanding	Description of the Immovable Property	Date of Possession Type of possession
1. Sunil Hitech Engineers Ltd., 2. Ratnakar Manikrao Gutte, 3. Vijay Ratnakar Gutte 4. Sunil Ratnakar Gutte (Loan Account Number: 166203110037582 & 166203410045777)	10.08.2018 Rs.10,24,87,523.26/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty Four lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three and Twenty Six Paise Only) As on 10.08.2018	All that part and parcel of property consisting of 1. Office No. 701 & 702, 7th Floor, Lakhani Centrium, Plot No. 27, Sector 15, Gopinath Panda Patil Marg, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, District - Thane, 400611 2. Office No. 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Lakhani Centrium, Plot No. 27, Sector 15, Gopinath Patil Road, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, District - Thane, 400611 Boundaries:- North- Uran Road, South-Building, East- Lakhani Sun Coast, West- Creek	02nd November, 2019 Symbolic Possession

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited for an amount mentioned herein above and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 03/11/2019

Sd/ Authorised Officer
Fullerton India Credit Company Limited

THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L21098MH1878PLC000033
Regd. Office: Bhogilal Hargovindas Building, Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel. No.: 91-22-43553333; E-Mail: thacker@thacker.co.in; Website: www.thacker.co.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	211.16	135.73	171.47	346.98	295.24	533.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	67.01	17.96	17.01	84.97	34.31	(16.22)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after prior period items)	67.01	17.96	17.01	84.97	34.31	(16.22)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	66.06	13.27	14.94	79.33	23.48	(23.30)
5	Share of profit/(loss) of associates	132.30	81.97	118.86	214.27	207.37	302.90
6	Other comprehensive income for the period	(86.95)	(20.96)	1.04	(107.90)	(37.29)	(163.16)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Share of profit/(loss) of associates and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.41	74.28	134.84	185.70	193.56	116.44
8	Equity Share Capital	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	5,596.02
10	Earning per Equity share : Basic and Diluted (₹)	18.23	8.75	12.30	26.99	21.22	25.70

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- Pursuant to an application made by the Company to Reserve Bank of India ('RBI'), for voluntary surrender of its Non-Banking Finance Institution ('NBFI') license, RBI vide Order dated November 30, 2018 ('Order') has cancelled its Certificate of Registration as a NBFI, with effect from date of the Order.
- Transition to IND AS:
 - Consequent upon surrender of NBFC license, as aforesaid, these statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1 2018, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2017.
 - The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

Sr. No.	Description	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year	Half year
		Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2018
		Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
1	Net profit as per previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	11.11	14.94	(9.01)	23.48
2	Ind AS adjustments impacting net profit	NIL	118.86	NIL	207.37
3	Net profit as per Ind AS	11.11	133.80	(9.01)	230.85
4	Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	10.33	1.04	(19.66)	(37.29)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	21.44	134.84	(28.67)	193.56

This reconciliation statement has been provided in accordance with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 issued by SEBI dated July 5, 2016 on account of implementation of Ind-AS by listed companies.

- The consolidated financials results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
Fujisan Technologies Limited	Subsidiary Company
AMJ Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Pudumjee Paper Products Limited	Associate Company
- The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.thacker.co.in)
- The key standalone financial information are as under:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	143.37	66.95	91.41	210.33	150.17	267.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	57.62	(1.71)	10.99	55.91	(9.27)	(46.30)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	57.68	(1.86)	11.11	55.82	(9.01)	(45.76)
4	Other comprehensive income	(57.21)	(33.52)	10.33	(90.73)	(19.66)	(74.85)
5	Total other comprehensive income (comprising other comprehensive income and net profit after tax)	0.48	(35.38)	21.44	(34.91)	(28.67)	(120.61)

FOR Thacker and Company Limited
Arun Kumar Jatia
(Director)

Place: Mumbai
Date : 02nd November, 2019

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN No.: L24200MH1989PLC051018
Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: 91-22-41703220 Fax No: +91-22-25835159
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id: sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Month Ended	
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018
Total income from operations	1,114.42	1,103.36	1,031.51	2,217.78	2,074.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	415.98	474.72	366.30	890.70	788.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	415.98	474.72	366.30	890.70	788.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	318.43	339.68	258.65	658.11	570.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	410.90	326.84	468.29	737.74	930.56
Equity Share Capital	223.35	223.34	223.30	223.35	223.30
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	2.77	2.99	2.21	5.76	4.87
Diluted	2.77	2.99	2.21	5.76	4.87

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.advancedenzymes.com.
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2 November 2019.
- The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Month Ended	
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018
Total income from operations	589.08	585.13	1,174.21	1,126.09	
Profit before tax	142.60	181.93	118.79	324.53	259.97
Profit after tax	111.49	132.74	88.52	244.23	197.08

By Order of the Board
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
Sd/-
M. M. Kabra
Wholtime Director
DIN : 00148294

Place : Thane
Date : 2 November 2019

BENTLEY COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN - L24110MH1985PLC035396
Regd. Office: Bhansali House, A-5, Off Veera Desai Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
Phone : (91-22) 2673 1779 • Fax: (91-22) 2673 1796
E-mail: bentleycommercial@gmail.com • Website: www.bentleycommercial.net

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 11, 2019 at Mumbai to, inter alia, consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results (UFR) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, the trading window for dealing in Company's securities has been closed w.e.f. October 1, 2019, for designated persons and/or their immediate relatives and shall open on November 14, 2019.

The said notice is also available on the Company's website at www.bentleycommercial.net and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Bentley Commercial Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Meenakshi J. Bhansali
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 02, 2019

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
CIN: L65990MH1933PLC001998
Regd. Office: Rajabhadur Mansion, 2nd Flr., 28, B.S. Marg, Mumbai-1
Tel: (+91) 22-43250100, Fax: (+91) 22-22651105
Email: iti@itigroup.com, Website: www.itigroup.com

Notice

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2019.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.itigroup.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For Industrial Investment Trust Limited
Cumi Banerjee
CEO & Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 02/11/2019

FSC[®]
Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited
CIN: L63030MH2006PLC160376
Regd Off : Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060; Tel. No.: +91 22 6644 2200; Fax No.: +91 22 6644 2201
Website: www.futuresupplychains.com; E-mail: investorrelations@futuresupplychains.com

(₹ in Lakh)

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2019

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	31/03/2019 Audited	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	31/03/2019 Audited
Total Income from Operations	31,388.45	30,015.97	28,114.03	61,404.42	51,441.17	1,11,838.44	31,390.46	30,057.39	31,105.09	61,447.85	57,117.89	1,23,423.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	879.86	338.85	2,671.38	1,218.71	4,496.23	9,638.08	868.73	312.64	1,972.51	1,181.37	2,856.63	6,362.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	879.86	338.85	1,972.49	1,218.71	2,942.99	6,515.72	868.73	312.64	1,972.51	1,181.37	2,856.63	6,362.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	879.86	338.85	1,972.49	1,218.71	2,942.99	6,515.72	273.15	(767.26)	1,931.85	(494.11)	2,789.51	6,153.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	879.86	338.85	1,972.49	1,218.71	2,942.99	6,577.77	273.15	(767.26)	1,931.85	(494.11)	2,789.51	6,215.05
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	4,008.79	4,008.71	4,005.62	4,008.79	4,005.62	4,008.11	4,008.79	4,008.71	4,005.62	4,008.79	4,005.62	4,008.11
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)						56,026.66						50,211.53
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised for interim periods)												
Basic (in Rs):	2.19	0.85	4.92	3.04	7.35	16.27	0.68	(1.94)	4.82	(1.23)	6.96	15.36
Diluted (in Rs.):	2.19	0.84	4.92	3.04	7.34	16.24	0.68	(1.91)	4.82	(1.23)	6.96	15.34
Paid up Debt Capital						46,670.96						22,592.46
Net Worth						56,898.42						49,370.45
Debt Redemption Reserve						2,500.00						2,500.00
Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)						0.82						0.95
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)						2.09						0.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)						2.09						17.21

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Results"). The complete format of the Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.futuresupplychains.com.

For Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited
Rakesh Biyani
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 2, 2019